

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6999/2014

A.P. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.4.

On furnishing of the same, notice be served through the concerned District Court in addition to the normal process.

Despite undertaking given on 7.7.2014, vakalatnama and counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3. Last opportunity is granted to them. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 28.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar