

LISTED ON: 13.03.2015
BEFORE COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. 55

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 6999 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DR. A.P. SINGH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
VIPUL JAIN & ORS. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status quo, as obtaining today, in regard to the disputed property."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the four respondents was issued on 23.04.2014 by regd. A.D. M/s. Praveen Swarup and Bankey Bihari, Advocates have on 29.10.2014 and 03.11.2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 1 to 3. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has also filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR