

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6999/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2013
in RFA No. 438/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

A.P. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Lokendra Arya, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has died during the pendency of the proceedings. He seeks some time to bring the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

Six weeks' time is granted for the aforesaid purpose and for filing the amended cause title.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER