

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 6999 OF 2014

DR. A.P. SINGH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
VIPUL JAIN & ORS. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has died during the pendency of the proceedings. He seeks some time to bring the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

Six weeks' time is granted for the aforesaid purpose and for filing the amended cause title."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceasedpetitioner so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF JUNE, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv. Ch. No.303
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. Ch. No.25
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv. Ch. No.477 DHC

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR