

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6999/2014

A.P. SINGH (DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner. Hon'ble Court vide order dt.10.4.2015 had granted six weeks time for the purpose and also for filing the amended cause title. In the given circumstances, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.06
17:32:00 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar